“Commissioner’s Plan” promulgated by the Commissioner of Minnesota Management

and Budget (MMB).

c. Total Obligation: The total obligation of the State for all compensation and

reimbursements to the Grantee under this grant contract will not exceed one hundred

forty-six thousand two hundred fifty dollars [$146,250.00].

a. $73,125.001 is appropriated for Fiscal Year 2020 (July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020)

b. $73,125.002 is appropriated for Fiscal Year 2021 (July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021)

4.2. Payment 

a. Invoices: The State will pay the Grantee: (i) after the Grantee presents itemized invoices,

[...]

“Commissioner’s Plan” promulgated by the Commissioner of Minnesota Management

and Budget (MMB).

c. Total Obligation: The total obligation of the State for all compensation and

reimbursements to the Grantee under this grant contract will not exceed one hundred

seventy-five thousand dollars [$175,000.00].1

a. $87,500.002 is appropriated for Fiscal Year 2020 (July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020)

b. $87,500.003 is appropriated for Fiscal Year 2021 (July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021)

4.2. Payment 

a. Invoices: The State will pay the Grantee: (i) after the Grantee presents itemized invoices,

[...]

Action to terminate by the Metropolitan Emergency
Services Board must be approved by Board action.  If such termination occurs
prior to the provision of any services by CISM, CISM shall not be entitled to any
payment.

B. The METROPOLITAN EMERGENCY SERVICES BOARD shall pay CISM
eleven thousand dollars ($11,000.00).  Funds shall be disbursed only upon receipt
of activity reports and invoices as specified herein:

1) Five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500.00) shall be paid to CISM
upon receipt by the Regional EMS Coordinator of an invoice and the
activity report due prior to June 15, 2020 in accordance with Article II,
Section B.6.

2) Five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500.00) shall be paid to CISM
upon receipt by the Regional EMS Coordinator of an invoice and the
activity report due prior to June 15, 2021 in accordance with Article II,
Section B.6.

C. Total payments from the METROPOLITAN EMERGENCY SERVICES
BOARD to CISM, under the terms of this Agreement, shall not exceed eleven
thousand dollars ($11,000.00).

D. The parties hereto agree that this Agreement is conditioned upon the
METROPOLITAN EMERGENCY SERVICES BOARD receiving sufficient
funding from the State of Minnesota.  If the METROPOLITAN EMERGENCY
SERVICES BOARD does not receive funding, this Agreement shall be cancelled